

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3596/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in CMWP No.  
50155/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIBHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAKHNATH &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 15/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pankaj Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Office has wrongly issued papers of dasti service in favour of Mr. Sirish Kumar Misra, Advocate since he is now not representing the petitioner on record as per no objection endorsement was given by him in favour of Mr. Vishwajit Singh who has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of the petitioner on 8.7.2006. However, it is also certain though the prayer for dasti service is allowed on 28.9.2006, nobody from the petitioner has ever enquired from the office regarding dasti service. Learned counsel Mr. Pankaj Tiwari is pressing for order for dasti service to unserved respondents.

Office is directed to be careful while issuing such documents in favour of a particular advocate with further direction to issue fresh notice and hand over to the advocate for the petitioner at the earliest and also to get back the documents which are forwarded to Mr. Sirish Kumar Mishra, advocate at the earliest.

Petitioner is requested to serve the respondents by dasti service before 10.1.2007. List the matter on 10.1.2007.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar