

7
ITEM NO.41

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3596/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 16/01/2006 in CMWP No. 50155/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

VIBHA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GORAKHNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record, permission to file suppln. affidavit and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 11/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. R.G.Padia,Sr.adv.

Mr. Sekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Pandey,Adv.

Mr. Alok Tiwari,Adv.

Mr. Ravinder Kumar Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.
Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

COURT MASTER [SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]