

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5564 OF 2008

VIBHA KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GORAKHNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for discharge of Advocate-on-Record and office report)

Date: 03/06/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD
(Vacation Bench)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.A.Chinnasamy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.

Mr. Alok Tiwari,Adv.

Ms. Minakshi Onam,Adv.

Ms. Venika Tomar,Adv.

Mr. Shekhar Kumar,Adv.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra ,Adv

Mr. Shail Kumar Divedi,Adv.

Mr. Vijay Pratap Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The appeal is disposed of as withdrawn in terms of
the signed order.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

Signed order is placed on the file.
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5564 OF 2010

VIBHA KUMARI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GORAKHNATH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

After arguing for some time, learned counsel for the appellant sought permission to withdraw this appeal, with liberty to file application for review against the impugned order of the High Court.

The appeal is accordingly disposed of as withdrawn.

Parties to bear their respective costs.

.....J.
(DEEPAK VERMA)

.....J.
(C.K. PRASAD)

New Delhi,
June 3, 2010.